503859963 06/07/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3906612

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JUAN CARLOS CASTELLI	01/12/2016
LUC DUCHESNE	12/17/2015
VIRGINIE TESSIER	01/03/2016
LUDOVIC DURAND	12/16/2015
PHILIPPE GARREAU	12/17/2015
NICOLAS ADNET	12/17/2015
STEPHANE THIEBAUT	12/12/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MVG INDUSTRIES
Street Address:	17 AVENUE DE NORVEGE
City:	VILLEBON SUR YVETTE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	91140
Name:	OFFICE NATIONAL D'ETUDES ET RECHERCHES AEROSPATIALES
Name: Street Address:	OFFICE NATIONAL D'ETUDES ET RECHERCHES AEROSPATIALES 29 AVENUE DE LA DIVISION LECLERC
Street Address:	29 AVENUE DE LA DIVISION LECLERC

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14895903

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (530)759-1665

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 530-759-1661

Email: jeannie@parklegal.com **Correspondent Name:** A. RICHARD PARK

Address Line 1: PARK, VAUGHAN, FLEMING & DOWLER LLP

Address Line 2: 2820 FIFTH STREET

> PATENT REEL: 038835 FRAME: 0244

503859963

Address Line 4: DAV	IS, CALIFORNIA 95618	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REG.2002.US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. RICHARD PARK	
SIGNATURE:	/A. Richard Park/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2016	
Total Attachments: 10		
source=REG_2002_US01_signed_Ass	signment#page1.tif	
source=REG_2002_US01_signed_Ass	signment#page2.tif	
source=REG_2002_US01_signed_Ass	signment#page3.tif	
source=REG_2002_US01_signed_Ass	signment#page4.tif	
source=REG_2002_US01_signed_Ass	signment#page5.tif	
source=REG_2002_US01_signed_Assignment#page6.tif		
source=REG_2002_US01_signed_Assignment#page7.tif		
source=REG_2002_US01_signed_Ass	signment#page8.tif	
source=REG 2002 US01 signed Ass	signment#page9.tif	

 $source = REG\_2002\_US01\_signed\_Assignment\#page10.tif$ 

Patent

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned,

Juan Carlos Castelli Luc Duchesne Virginie Tessier Ludovic, Durand Philippe Garreau Nicolas Adnet

Stephane Thiebaut

of Chatillon, France of Angervilliers, France of Le Plessis Robinson, France of Marcoussis, France of Paris, France of Villebon Sur Yvette, France

of Villebon Sur Yvette, France

hereinafter termed "Inventor(s)," have invented certain new and useful improvements in and have executed a declaration or oath for an application for a United States patent disclosing and identifying the invention

	which has been executed b	y the undersigned concu	rrently herewith,			
	<b>Or</b>					
<u>X</u>	which has been filed on	03 December 2015	and assigned U.S	. Serial No:	14/895,903 ,	and is

## MEDICAL IMAGING SYSTEM HAVING MICROWAVE EMISSION/RECEPTION

WHEREAS, MVG INDUSTRIES, a company organized and existing under the Laws of France, having its registered address at 17 Avenue De Norvege, 91140 Villebon Sur Yvette, France and OFFICE NATIONAL D'ETUDES ET RECHERCHES AEROSPATIALES a company organized and existing under the Laws of France, having its registered address at 29 Avenue de la Division Leclerc 92320 Chatillon, France (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventor(s) (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention and any improvement inventions; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents; and (e) in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application.
- 2. Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed

- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below.

	Juan Carlos Castelli	Date /	12/1/201	6
)	Craso			
	Luc Duchesne	Date		
	Virginie Tessier	Date		
	Ludovic Durand	Date		
	Philippe Garreau	Date		
	Nicolas Adnet	Date		
· .				
	Stephane Thiébaut	Date		

Data	
Paten	

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned,

Juan Carlos Castelli Luc Duchesne Virginie Tessier Ludovic, Durand Philippe Garreau Nicolas Adnet Stephane Thiebaut of Chatillon, France of Angervilliers, France of Le Plessis Robinson, France of Marcoussis, France of Paris, France of Villebon Sur Yvette, France of Villebon Sur Yvette, France

hereinafter termed "Inventor(s)," have invented certain new and useful improvements in and have executed a declaration or oath for an application for a United States patent disclosing and identifying the invention

 which has	been executed	by the	undersigned	concurrently	herewith
		- 3		our one	210101111119

Or

X which has been filed on <u>03 December 2015</u> and assigned U.S. Serial No: <u>14/895,903</u>, and is

### MEDICAL IMAGING SYSTEM HAVING MICROWAVE EMISSION/RECEPTION

WHEREAS, MVG INDUSTRIES, a company organized and existing under the Laws of France, having its registered address at 17 Avenue De Norvege, 91140 Villebon Sur Yvette, France and OFFICE NATIONAL D'ETUDES ET RECHERCHES AEROSPATIALES a company organized and existing under the Laws of France, having its registered address at 29 Avenue de la Division Leclerc 92320 Chatillon, France (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventor(s) (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention and any improvement inventions; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents; and (e) in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application.
- 2. Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed

Attorney Docket No. REG.2002.US01

- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below.

Juan Carlos Castelli	Date
4	19
	17 December 2015
Luc Duchesne	Date
Virginie Tessier	Date
LudovicaDurand	Date
	At December 2015
Philippe Garreau	Date
le-	
	17 December 2015
Micolas Adnet	Date
Stephane Thiébaut	Date

سيب نيب بين بر سند ايم الله ويجهد در نحمت داخت محمد الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الل	ASSIGNMENT	Pate
	Appropriate	
WHEREAS, the undersigned,		
	ا کے ایک ایک اور اور ایک اور ایک	رائين حجود اور داران اور دارات شاهوايي دارا جود اور دارا
Juan Carlos Castelli	of Chatillon, France	
Luc Duchesne	of Angervilliers, France	
Virginie Tessier	of Le Plessis Robinson, France	
Ludovic, Durand	of Marcoussis, France	
Philippe Garreau	of Paris, France	
Nicolas Adnet	of Villebon Sur Yvette, France	
Stephane Thiebaut	of Villebon Sur Yvette, France	
hereinafter termed "Inventor(s)," have i	nvented certain new and useful improvem	ents in and have executed a
declaration or oath-for an application for	or a United States patent disclosing and ide	ntifying the invention
which has been executed by the	e undersigned concurrently herewith,	
Or		
W subtable about 61.1		
X which has been filed on 03	December 2015 and assigned U.S. S	Serial No: <u>14/895,903</u> , and is

## MEDICAL IMAGING SYSTEM HAVING MICROWAVE EMISSION/RECEPTION

WHEREAS, MVG INDUSTRIES, a company organized and existing under the Laws of France, having its registered address at 17 Avenue De Norvege, 91140 Villebon Sur Yvette, France and OFFICE NATIONAL D'ETUDES ET RECHERCHES AEROSPATIALES a company organized and existing under the Laws of France, having its registered address at 29 Avenue de la Division Leclerc 92320 Chatillon, France (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventor(s) (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention and any improvement inventions; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents; and (e) in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application.
- 2. Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed

Attorney Docket No. REG.2002.US01

entitled

- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF; said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below.

			•	
Juan Carlos Castelli		Date		
	' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•	•
Two Whichman a war got and				***
Luc Duchesne		Date		
Back		3	Samia	ry 201
Virginie Tessier		Date	1	7 , 4
			*	
	•			3 · 3 ·
Ludovic Durand		Date		
		1		
	<u> </u>	•		
Philippe Garreau		Date		
		÷ .		
Nicolas Adnet	, ,	Date		
	**			
	* • * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	*,	,	
	State State			
Stephane Thiébaut		Date	: *	

A	S	ST	G	1	M	٧I	E	M	Γ

Patent.

WHEREAS, the undersigned,

Juan Carlos Castelli Luc Duchesne Virginie Tessier Ludovic, Durand Philippe Garreau Nicolas Adnet Stephane Thiebaut of Chatillon, France
of Angervilliers, France
of Le Plessis Robinson, France
of Marcoussis, France
of Paris, France
of Villebon Sur Yvette, France
of Villebon Sur Yvette, France

hereinafter termed "Inventor(s)," have invented certain new and useful improvements in and have executed a declaration or oath for an application for a United States patent disclosing and identifying the invention

which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

Or

X which has been filed on 03 December 2015 and assigned U.S. Serial No: 14/895,903, and is entitled

MEDICAL IMAGING SYSTEM HAVING MICROWAVE EMISSION/RECEPTION
WHEREAS, MVG INDUSTRIES, a company organized and existing under the Laws of France, having its registered address at 17 Avenue De Norvege, 91140 Villebon Sur Yvette, France and OFFICE NATIONAL D'ETUDES ET RECHERCHES AEROSPATIALES a company organized and existing under the Laws of France, having its registered address at 29 Avenue de la Division Leclerc 92320 Chatillon, France (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventor(s) (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention and any improvement inventions; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents; and (e) in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application.
- 2. Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed

- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall intere to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, it assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal in the representatives, and assigns.

  \*\*The terms and covenants of this assignment shall interest to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, it assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal in the representatives, and assigns.

  \*\*The terms and covenants of this assignment shall interest to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, it assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal in the representatives, and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the control below.

Because in important person to species is not not

	Juan Carlos Castelli	Date		
	Maney with the make &	and the	Land Brown	and the second of the second
				A Company
~~~~~~	Luc Duchesne (11 11 1 ) 131 # (1882)	1.1/2 : 1/2 /1/ Date	TARRESTE STATE	1.7/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/
	and the training of a contribution of the state of the st	ergin light to anyon	وو الروفي أوريو و والوريون و	Her only drive was
	"FMORT AND HETCHES OF SOME OF	स्थात (जा) है। इस्ते । क्षेत्र करियो स्थान स्थाप	All All Company of	at the mark All Indian and Conduction and All
	Virginie Tessier	' in ! '' ' Date	ひきょうしょい 対抗支援	Charles Ashartana a second
	机动物流压 化汽车 网络人名埃勒克	The state of the second state of	de	en recent control of the control of
	a to the transition of the constant of the	is Not the alleger	1600	the opinion of the world or soil,
-	Ludovic Durander 11: Paper 1 1 th	Butter Commercial	<u> </u>	The state of the s
	AND THE VAN AP BELLEVA TO		And the state of t	and the contract of the second
	market and a second			1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Philippe Garreau	Date		Samuel Control of the Samuel S
	Construction as an array of the	the restauration	e er star grane	and the second second
<del></del>	Nicolas Adner 12 feet a 17 a 1	The state of the Posts	6 ' 6 ' 5' 1 <sub>6</sub>	<u>di manalah</u> salah dan barbaran
	्रे अल्लोकालका (१९८०) के लास प्रकास है।	Con, process Con	the comment of the comment	The first of the same of the s
	1、1、1、1、1、1、1、1、1、1、1、1、1、1、1、1、1、1、1、	Car (P. 3 ) 20		I the of the section of the first
	<u>and the state of the Market of the Health and the Community of the Commun</u>	The territor's in at 17th.	e sa en la la marchia	The state of the same of
•	Stephane Thiebaut	Date	1. / / / /	the first of the first to the
			The second of	the course to be a first to market out.
	Section of the section of the section of the sections	$H = \frac{r_1}{r_2}$	er a week a second	
	The control of the state of the control of the		to the contact of	the second of the second of the second
	and the control of th			
	The state of the s	in the second section of a	Contrate to the	in the title of the entire

Attorney Docket No. REG.2002.US01

WHEREAS, the undersigned,

Juan Carlos Castelli

Luc Duchesne

Virginie Tessier

Ludovic, Durand

Philippe Garreau

Nicolas Adnet

Stephane Thiebaut

ASSIGNMENT

Of Chatillon, France

of Angervilliers, France

of Angervilliers, France

of Marcoussis, France

of Paris, France

of Villebon Sur Yvette, France

of Villebon Sur Yvette, France

hereinafter termed "Inventor(s)," have invented certain new and useful improvements in and have executed a declaration or oath for an application for a United States patent disclosing and identifying the invention

which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

Secretary and and applications

Or

X which has been filed on 03 December 2015 and assigned U.S. Serial No: 14/895,903 and is entitled

# MEDICAL IMAGING SYSTEM HAVING MICROWAVE EMISSION/RECEPTION

WHEREAS, MVG INDUSTRIES, a company organized and existing under the Laws of France, having its registered address at 17 Avenue De Norvege, 91140 Villebon Sur Yvette, France and OFFICE NATIONAL D'ETUDES ET RECHERCHES AEROSPATIALES a company organized and existing under the Laws of France, having its registered address at 29 Avenue de la Division Leclerc 92320 Chatillon, France (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventor(s) (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention and any improvement inventions; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents; and (e) in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application.
- 2. Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed

Attorney Docket No. REG.2002.US01

- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below.

Juan Carlos Castelli	Date
Luc Duchesne	Date
Virginie Tessier	Date
Ludovic Durand	Date:
Philippe Garreau	Date
Nicolas Adnet	Date
Stephane Thiébaut	Date 12/12/2019
Land .	"ILIMLIARIS

Attorney Docket No. REG.2002, US01

**PATENT** 

REEL: 038835 FRAME: 0255